
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 15, 2024

Ms. GLORIA T. DEO
Proprietress
SORSOGON GRAND CENTRAL TRADING
Balogo East District
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Deo-

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head ol the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY Of
GRASSCUTER FOR USE IN THE GAYON SORSOGON ENVIRONMENTAL
PROGRAM in the amount of Two Hunlretl Fifty-Four Thousand Six Hundrcd Sixly Pesos

& 0/100 (Php 251,660.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

::'ifiZ.^,...
City Mayor

Ml G T. DEO
Proprietress
SORSOGON GRAND CENTRAL TRADING
Balogo East District
so$ogon City 4700

CITY PUB'.IC MAR}GT

SACON
r

ITE OFFICE ,csu
nC

-"o.,.

AUG 2 2 2024

AUG 2 2 m2{
BYi

L3 onC
8Y:

a o o o
lrr

Conforme:

*-ffi
AUG 2 2 2024

"&tA



t t

Contract No. 2024 - 1052 S\?

I HIS AGREEMDN'I made this 16th day of August 2024 behreen Ma, f,ster f,. Hsmor,
City Mayor, Cit]' of Sorsogotr Philippines ( hereinafte. callcd thc " tsntity" ) of the one pafi and
GLORIA T. DEO Pmprietress of SORSOGON GRAND CENTRAL TRADING ( hereinafter
called the "Supplier" ) of the other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services. viz SUppLy
AND DELIVf,RY OF GRASSCUTER FOR USE IN THE GAYON SORSOGON
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of fiose
goods and scwices in the srJri Tb,o Hundrcd Fifrt-Four Thousand Six Hundrcd Sixty pesos &
0/100 (Php 251,660.00 ) Only (hereimfter called..the Conrract price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings :ls are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Imptementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed lo form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agr.eement, vlz:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental orBid Bulletins, ifany

oz&
o\>

\r I

S:
t!

$cc

l

N SAr'!!fi= CF.TCE-CSIJ
fl CrlLC

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted:

BY

UBLIC MARKTCFFICE
G

L

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder,s conforme thereto: and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
Entiry concemed in the pBDs. Winni bidder ao that

that su
has

for the sum of Two Hundrcd Fifly-Fout Thoasand Six Hundrcd
Pesos & 0/100 (Php 254,660.00 ) Only or such other sums as may be
ined, SORSOGON GRAND CENTK4L TRADING agees to SUPPLYDELIVERY OF GRASSCUTER FOR USE IN THE GAYONsoRSOGON ENVIRONMENTAL PROCRAM in

e

AUG 2 2 2024

{J /^\l Jl ll I I[ -
22AUG

g
20?)

H \\V/t v t wr\

AU6 2 ? 2024

RITY UNIT

Bid.
accordance with his/her/its

I

lL

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as anoexes, and all other docum€nts submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarificarions on the bid ), hcluding corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting fiom the procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

N



4. The City Government o! Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance ltith the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

ut.os,h/,n to*n

City Mqyot

for:

CITT GOVERNMENT OF SONSOGON

-frF
e tonlt r- DEO

Prop etress

for

SORSOGON GRAND CENTRAL
TRADING

ACKNOWLEDCl]MNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )crryoFsoRsocoN )

BEFoRE ME this 0 0 3 ,0Tl ,2024 in rhe city ofsorsosoi,.
Pmvince of Sorsogon, Philippincs, pcrsonally appcared

NAMF, TAX IDENTIFICATIoN NT]MBER

MA. ESI'DR IJ. TIAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same pemons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and volunEry act and deed of the entities which they repres€lt
respectively.

This insEument , is a CONTRACT consisting of t*o (2) page (exclusivc of atrschments)
including page on which lhis acknowledgement is writtcn and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness, and s€aled with my notarial seal.

IN WIINRSS WHIIRUOF. I have hffeunto set my hand thc day. the year and placc
above wrilten.

NOI'ARY

Doc No.
Page No.

?) I AIIY. ADOTF 6t ocA
:.llook No

.- Eo cfAtty, Nr .6A495;OZI2Z\2DuZ
l8P NO, 566631; 11109/2023; For the rrear 2014

PIR Nr. 698 f:. ';,l 
j t 1/ 2: !20i3; tor ,.5e year 202*

MC[E-Comp.;:xce No. v|-ooi)3332; 6fftl Zot-
l.lotarial Commrrsion N o.b23.36,

\h,id Udit DeceDber 3r. 202i

Series of ?tlM



lifiMrl
EE

E I
'a-i!-rz-M-arzOff ace of

o
CITY OF

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-S6

Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

Ms. GLORIA T' DEO
Proprietess
SORSOGON GRAND CENTRAL TRADING
Balogo East District
Sonogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Deo.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SORSOGON

GRAND CENTRAL ti.lnllC ttrat aitivery may commence on SUPPLY AND DELMRY
OT CNESSCUTTN FOR USE IN THE GAYON SORSOGON ENVIRONMENTAL

PROGRAM,effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipl and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. HAMOR"I
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature

PU rcMARXE'T OFFICE OFFICE.CSU

AUG
.L

11'E5

o '/18

AUG 2 2 2024'1024

BY

ctP ty70n11@11105

t0o

t

]r

,ll$/

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on I - / 1 '-7

AUG 2 2 20?{

BY_ -,


